RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA ESTABLISHING FOUR NEW CLASSIFICATIONS AND SALARIES AND UPDATING SALARIES OF FIVE EXISTING CLASSIFICATIONS

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the following new classifications and salaries are established:

	Maximum (Annual)
Deputy City Manager	\$217,651
Business Systems Analyst	\$107,875
Film Program Coordinator	\$105,001
Film Coordinator	\$89,851

2. That the following salary control rates are established:

	Maximum (Annual)
Power Resource Planning Manager	\$212,604
Principal Power Resource Planner	\$181,324
Power Resource Planner II	\$159,010
Power Resource Planner I	\$138,270
Power Distribution Supervisor-Electrical Test and Construction	\$175,968

3. This resolution shall be effective as of February 13, 2023.

Adopted at the	meeting of the City Council on the day of
 , 2023.	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	

Mark Jomsky City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

ell Lesley Cheung Assistant City Attorney